02-03-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) d States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) FEB - 2 2009 REC 103546230 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemank Or ents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, of citizenship attached? No. Salvati Foods, Inc. Name: Cremosa Food Company, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Five Park Drive Corporation- State: New York City: Melville Other State: New York Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Zip:11747 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship _ General Partnership Citizenship _ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): X Limited Partnership Citizenship New York Execution Date(s) December 31, 2008 Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3,132,250 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ASTI 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: Peter K. Sommer, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP \$<u>40.00</u> Intellectual Property Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:3400 HSBC Center T Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Buffalo Zip:14203_ State New York Phone Number:(716) 847-8400 Deposit Account Number 19-3320 Fax Number: (716) 852-6100 Authorized User Name Peter K. Sommer Email Address: 650 9. Signature January 30, 2009 Total number of pages including cover Peter K. Sommer, Esq. sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing 82/82/2009 DBYRHC Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1456, 4664 and ria, VA 2251, 36450. 3132250

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0411

USPTO

1/23/2009 9:12:19 PM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TO:PETER K. SOMMER, ESQ.

COMPANY: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

JAN-20-2009 13:41

PHILLIPSLYTLE 01/20/2009 700396746

7168526219

P.02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08) DMB Collection 0681-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trisdemark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Salvati Foods, inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Cremosa Food Company, LLC
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: Five Park Drive
Corporation- State: <u>New York</u> Offers	City: Melville
Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:New York
Aciditional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: USA Zip: 11747 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <u>December 31, 2006</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship New York Corporation Citizenship
	Other Cifizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,132,250 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification of Description of Tradematri(s) (2nd Fining	Date in Application of Registration Number to Unknown):
 Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: peter x Sommer, Eso. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
internal Address: Philips Lytic LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Intellectual Property Group Street Address:3400 HSBC Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Buffalo	8, Payment Information:
State New York Zip:14203 Phone Number:(716) 847-8400	
Fax Number: (716) 852-6108	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: manufacturing	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: The Signature Signature	Sanuary 20, 2009 Date
Peter K. Sommer	Total number of pages including cover sheet standments, and document
Name of Person Signing	anecif almountains' and coopulating

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be friend in (571) 273-0148, or mellod to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Dex 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0412

- USPTO

1/23/2009 9:12:19 PM

PAGE

4/006

Fax Server

TO: PETER K. SOMMER, ESQ.

JAN-20-2009 13:41

COMPANY: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP PHILLIPSLYTLE

7168526219 P. 23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SALVATI FOODS, INC., a New York corporation, whose address is 595 South Broadway, Hicksville, New York 11801 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to CREMOSA FOOD COMPANY, LLC, a New York corporation, whose address is Five Park Drive, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be reasonably necessary to establish the ownership of record of all trademarks transferred under this Assignment, at the Assignce's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 3 day of December, 2008.

Name: Andrew Benzoni

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS:

COUNTY OF NASSAU

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 31 day of December, 2008.

Doc# 05-363119,2 / 18255.6

ELIZABETH COLANGELO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01C05079564 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires June 9, 0021

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0413 USPTO 5/006 Fax Server 1/23/2009 9:12:19 PM PAGE

TO: PETER K. SOMMER, ESQ. COMPANY: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

JAN-20-2009 13:41

PHILL IPSLYTLE

7168526219

P. 04

Schedule A

Trademark Goods and Services Registration No. ASTI Processed fruits and vegetables, olive oil, cheese, 3132250 fish not live and canned soups

TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 01/20/2009